

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.3935 OF 2017**

Mukund P. Acharya .. Petitioner.

Vs.

M/s. Prestiges Foods Ltd. .. Respondent.

Mr. Nitin P.Deshpande for the petitioner.

Mr. P.M. Mokashi for the respondent.

**CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 20TH FEBRUARY, 2018**

**P.C. :**

1. Leave to amend to add State of Maharashtra and Collector of Mumbai as party respondents. Amendment to be carried out within one week. Re-verification dispensed with. All office objections to be removed within two weeks from today failing which this petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court. List the mater as per CMIS.

**(A.K. MENON,J.)**