

32- WP 9036 of 2018

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION No. 9036 OF 2018**

**Shri Mukund P. Acharya**

**...Petitioner**

**Vs.**

**M/s. Prestiges Fooes Ltd. And Ors.**

**...Respondents**

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Nitin Padmakar Deshpande for Petitioner

Mr. Pradyaumna M. Mokashi for Respondent No.1

Ms. Vaishali Nimbalkar -AGP for Respondent Nos.2 and 3

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE: OCTOBER 22, 2018**

**P.C.**

1. The learned AGP to take instructions from the added Respondent in respect of execution of the Award.
2. Stand over to 22.11.2018.

**[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]**