

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9036 OF 2018

Shri Mukund P. Acharya	...	Petitioner
Versus		
M/s Prestiges Foods Ltd		
And Others	...	Respondents

.....

Mr. Siddharth Chapalgaonkar i/b Nitin P. Deshpande for the
Petitioner.

Mr. P.M. Mokashi for Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.P. Vanarse, AGP for the State-Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 13 DECEMBER 2019

P. C. :

. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

2 Rule. Respondents waive service.

3 Considering the nature of controversy, the hearing of the petition is expedited. The Petitioner will be at liberty to mention the matter in the month of March 2020 and have the date of hearing fixed.

4 Registry to take on record compilation/s of documents to be filed by the parties.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)