

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9036 OF 2018

Mukund P. Acharya ..Petitioner
vs.
M/s. Prestiges Foods Ltd. and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for petitioner.
Ms. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State.
Mr. Pradyumna M. Mokashi for respondent no.1.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 12, 2022.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent no.1, who seeks time to take instructions from the respondent no.1 regarding deposit of the amount which has been ordered to be deposited by this Court, stand over to **04.10.2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)