

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9036 OF 2018

Mukund P. Acharya ... Petitioner
V/s.
Prestiges Foods Limited & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.01.09
14:46:20 +0530

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande with Ms. Anjali S. Shinde and
Mr. Santosh P. Kurade for the petitioner.

Mr. Omkar Wani i/by Mr. Pradyumna Mokashi for
respondent No.1.

Smt. V.S. Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent Nos.2 and 3-
State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 9, 2026

PC.:

1. As a last chance, list the writ petition for **final disposal** on **23 January 2026**.
2. It is made clear that on the next date, no further adjournment will be granted on any ground.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)